Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00001YN
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Automatic Gas Detection System
with type designation(s)
SUPREMA
issued to
MSA Europe GmbH
Rapperswil-Jona, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-05-02
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2029-05-01.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-027500-2
Certificate no.: TAA00001YN
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
The SUPREMA is a scalable gas warning controller for use with flammable and toxic gas, oxygen or smoke detectors.
The controller is ATEX certified by DEKRA EXAM, certificate DMT 03 ATEX G 003.
System main technical data:
Power supply: 24V DC (external line filter to be used)
          230V AC (in connection with a type approved power adapter)
Number of inputs: 1-256
Number of relay outputs: 0-512
Number of analog outputs (0-20mA): 0-256
Display (touch): 320x240 pixel, colour, function keys
Interfaces: 3xRS232, 2xCAN-Bus, Ethernet, USB
Housing: 19” rack
The controller may consist of the following components:
P/N Name Description
10166236 Rack (w/o PS, w MDO) Main Rack
10166235 Rack (w/o PS, w/o MDO) Satellite Rack
10050712 SUPREMA MIB20 Interconnection board (Backplane)
10104584 SUPREMA MST20 System Terminal Module
10101581 SUPREMA MCP20 Central Processing Module
10109638 SUPREMA MDO20 Display and Operation Module
10110482 SUPREMA MDC20 Display Connection Module
10083804 SUPREMA MGO20 General Output Module
10021676 SUPREMA MRC10-TS Relay Connection Module (Rail)
10026178 SUPREMA FRC-40 Flat Ribbon Cable
10029124 SUPREMA FRC-40 Flat Ribbon Cable (Shielded)
10018946 SUPREMA MRO10-8 Relay Output Module (8 Outputs, 3A)
10021674 SUPREMA MRO10-8-TS Relay Output Module (8 Outputs, 3A, Rail)
10021430 SUPREMA MRO10-16-TS Relay Output Module (8 redundant Outputs, 3A, Rail)
10112807 SUPREMA MRO20-8-TS Relay Output Module (8 Outputs, 5A, Rail)
10112805 SUPREMA MRO20-16-TS Relay Output Module (8 redundant Outputs, 5A, Rail)